
Texas Tech (3-1) -vs- Oregon (2-2)
2/13/2010 at Tempe, Ariz. (Tempe Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Phillips (1-0)
Loss: Moore, Jessica (1-1)
HBP: Moore, Jessica
PB: Gentsch, Kivett, Ashley
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tanya Garig First: David Hardage Third Base: Dale Wilson 
Start: 4:25 pm   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 250   Weather: Sunny, 58, wind 2-6 mph out

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Texas Tech 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 5 0
Oregon 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 8 1

Texas Tech 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Legler ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Clemmons dp 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Hall 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bledsoe 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
Kenney cf 2 1 0 0 0 2 1
Gentsch c 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Drewry lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Richardson 1b 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
Hamada rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Peterson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacobs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Phillips p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 5 3 1 6 4

2B: Bledsoe (1)
HR: Richardson (1)
SB: Legler (2); Bledsoe (1)
HBP: Kenney (1)
DP: 1

Oregon 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pappas, Sam rf 4 1 3 2 0 1 0
Howard, Kaylan 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bryant, Neena cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Chambers, Kelsey 3b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Deadmond, Shelley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fuiava, Monique 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Vitek, Kaitlin dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Barril, Hannah pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Chambers, L ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Kivett, Ashley c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Re, Carlyn ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Burger, Allie lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Moore, Jessica p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rumfelt, Brittany p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 8 3 2 5 3

2B: Chambers, Kelsey (2)
HR: Pappas, Sam (1)
SB: Bryant, Neena (1)
CS: Burger, Allie (1)
E: Howard, Kaylan (1)

Texas Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacobs 5.1 5 2 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 20 22 3 8 90
Phillips (W, 1-0) 1.2 3 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 30
Totals 8 3 2 2 5 2 0 0 0 26 28 5 8 120

Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Moore, Jessica (L, 1-1) 6.1 5 4 3 1 5 0 0 1 0 25 27 5 9 84
Rumfelt, Brittany 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 7
Totals 5 4 3 1 6 1 0 1 0 27 29 5 10 91



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Texas Tech - Top of 1st TTU ORE
Legler reached on an error by 2b (0-2 SK). 0 0
Clemmons grounded out to ss (0-1 F); Legler advanced to second. 0 0
Hall grounded out to 2b (0-0); Legler advanced to third. 0 0
Bledsoe walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 0
Bledsoe stole second; Legler stole home, unearned. 1 0
Kenney struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 1 0

Oregon - Bottom of 1st TTU ORE
Pappas, S homered to right field, RBI (1-2 KFB). 1 1
Howard, K grounded out to 3b (3-2 FSBFBBFF). 1 1
Bryant, N walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 1 1
Bryant, N stole second. 1 1
Bryant, N advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 1
Chambers, K grounded out to ss, RBI; Bryant, N scored, unearned. 1 2
Fuiava, M walked (3-2 BFSBFBB). 1 2
Vitek, K grounded out to ss (2-2 BSBF). 1 2

Texas Tech - Top of 2nd TTU ORE
Gentsch struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 1 2
Drewry lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 2
Richardson grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 1 2

Oregon - Bottom of 2nd TTU ORE
Chambers, L struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 1 2
Kivett, A popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 2
Burger, A singled to center field (0-2 SSF). 1 2
Burger, A out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 2

Texas Tech - Top of 3rd TTU ORE
Hamada popped up to 3b (3-2 FBSBBF). 1 2
Legler grounded out to ss (2-2 BSBF). 1 2
Clemmons struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 2

Oregon - Bottom of 3rd TTU ORE
Pappas, S struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 2
Howard, K grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBBF). 1 2
Bryant, N grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 2

Texas Tech - Top of 4th TTU ORE
Hall grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 1 2
Bledsoe doubled to left field (2-1 FBB). 1 2
Kenney struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 1 2
Bledsoe advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 2
Gentsch flied out to rf. 1 2

Oregon - Bottom of 4th TTU ORE
Chambers, K doubled down the lf line (3-1 BBFB). 1 2
Deadmond, S pinch ran for Chambers, K. 1 2
Fuiava, M struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 1 2



Vitek, K grounded out to p (1-2 KKB); Deadmond, S advanced to third. 1 2
Chambers, L lined out to ss (0-0). 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Texas Tech - Top of 5th TTU ORE
Chambers, K to 3b for Deadmond, S. 1 2
Drewry grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBFS). 1 2
Richardson grounded out to ss (2-2 KBSB). 1 2
Peterson pinch hit for Hamada. 1 2
amazing snag by Kelsey Chambers on ripped grounder to her left. 1 2
Peterson grounded out to 3b. 1 2

Oregon - Bottom of 5th TTU ORE
Hamada to rf for Peterson. 1 2
Kivett, A struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 2
Burger, A grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 2
Pappas, S singled to right field (1-2 BFS). 1 2
Howard, K grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 2

Texas Tech - Top of 6th TTU ORE
Legler singled to third base (2-2 KBBK). 1 2
speedy hitter beat out a near-perfect slap. 1 2
Clemmons popped up to 3b, bunt (0-0). 1 2
Legler stole second. 1 2
Hall lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 2
Lindsey Chambers charged soft, low liner and barely caught. 1 2
Bledsoe grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 1 2

Oregon - Bottom of 6th TTU ORE
Bryant, N lined out to rf (2-2 FBKBFF). 1 2
diving catch by RF who snowconed ball and held on. 1 2
Chambers, K doubled to left field (1-1 BF). 1 2
Phillips to p for Jacobs. 1 2
Chambers, K advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 2
Fuiava, M lined into double play 3b unassisted (3-2 BFFBB); Chambers, K out on the play. 1 2

Texas Tech - Top of 7th TTU ORE
Kenney hit by pitch. 1 2
Gentsch struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 2
Drewry singled to catcher (0-1 F); Kenney advanced to second. 1 2
Richardson homered to right field, 3 RBI (0-0); Drewry scored; Kenney scored. 4 2
Hamada singled to first base, bunt (0-1 F). 4 2
Rumfelt, B to p for Moore, J. 4 2
Legler grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); Hamada advanced to second. 4 2
Hamada advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 2
Clemmons struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 4 2

Oregon - Bottom of 7th TTU ORE
Vitek, K singled to center field (1-0 B). 4 2
Barril, H pinch ran for Vitek, K. 4 2
Chambers, L struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFFFS). 4 2
Re, C pinch hit for Kivett, A. 4 2
Re, C singled to first base (0-1 K); Barril, H advanced to second. 4 2
Kivett, A to c for Re, C. 4 2
Burger, A lined out to cf (1-2 BFFFF). 4 2



Kivett, A advanced to second; Barril, H advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 2
Pappas, S singled to left field, RBI (2-1 FBB); Kivett, A advanced to third, out at home lf to c; Barril, H
scored. 4 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


